

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA :
HYDERABAD
MAIN CASE NO: CC No.3173 of 2025
PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	06.03.2026	<u>KL,J</u> This contempt case is filed alleging willful and deliberate violation of the order dated 19.09.2024 in W.P.No.23954 of 2024 by the respondent herein. Vide the aforesaid order, this Court disposed of the writ petition directing the respondent herein to consider the representation dated 22.12.2023 of the petitioner and proceedings dated 26.07.2004 issued by respondent No.3 therein and pass a reasoned order by putting the petitioner on notice and affording her an opportunity and shall communicate the a copy of the same to the petitioner. This Court further directed the respondent to complete the said exercise within a period of four (4) weeks from the date of receipt of a copy of the said order. According to the petitioner, respondent herein did not comply with the said order. Therefore, issue Form-I to the respondent. List on 10.04.2026. <u>KL,J</u> Vvr	