

THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD
FRIDAY, THE TWENTY FOURTH DAY OF APRIL
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE K.LAKSHMAN
CONTEMPT CASE NO: 3173 OF 2025

Between:

Smt.Lenkalapally Padma W/o. Sri Buggaiah

Petitioner/Petitioner

AND

Sri. Y.Venkatesh, Tahsildar, Ameenpur Mandal, Tahsildar office, Ameenpur
Mandal, Beeramguda, Sangareddy District. -502032.

Respondent/Respondent No.6

WHEREAS the petitioner has presented the Contempt Case under Sections 10 to 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971, through her counsel SRI V. Ramesh Kumar, praying the High Court to summon and punish the Contemnor herein for wilful disobedience of the orders of this Court in Writ Petition No. 23954 of 2024 passed on 19.09.2024;

Counsel for the Petitioner : SRI V. Ramesh Kumar
Counsel for Respondent : ---

WHEREAS the said case coming on for hearing, and whereas the High Court, upon perusing the affidavit filed therein, and the earlier orders dated 14.11.2025, 06-03-2026 and 10-04-2026, made the following;

ORDER:

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, to file proceedings dated 26-07-2004 of the Telangana Bhoodan Yagna Board, list on 12-06-2026.
The appearance of the respondent is dispensed with for the present.

Sd/- L.LAKSHMI BABU
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Sri Y.Venkatesh, Tahsildar, Ameenpur Mandal, Tahsildar office, Ameenpur Mandal, Beeramguda, Sangareddy District. -502032. (SPEED POST)
2. One CC to S ri V. Ramesh Kumar, Advocate (OPUC)
3. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

KL,J

DATE: 24.04.2026 ✓

post on 12-06-2026 ✓

ORDER

C.C. NO. 3173 OF 2025

DIRECTION

